
RANKING DE 
ALAVA 

2 .008/2.009

AIRE LIBRE



MUJERES 

SENIOR 

100 mts.
 1  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    23/05/2009 AVILES      91·JR              12.72 +1,1 
 2  VI-0400  GERAXANE USSIA BETOLAZA   BDZ    10/07/2009 BARAKALDO   86·S               12.73 -0,5 
 3  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    13/06/2009 CIUDAD REAL 91·JR              12.86 -0,9 
 4  VI-0417  AMAIA GABIÑA ARENAZA      BDZ    04/07/2009 CORDOBA     88·PR              12.88 +0,4 
 5  VI-0464  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    01/05/2009 A CORUÑA    90·JR              13.03 –2,0 
 6  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               13.41 +1,5 
 7  VI-530   ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRE BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               13.51 +0,0 
 8  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV              13.66 –4,0 
10  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   14/06/2009 BASAURI     94·C               13.98 –1,0 
11  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C               14.47 +1,5
12  VI-508   AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO    BARC   14/06/2009 BASAURI     93·JV              14.61 –1,0 
13  VI-535   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA   LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     94·C               14.77 +1,7 
14  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C               14.84 +1,5
15  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               14.91 –3,0 
16  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C               15.39 +0,6 
17  VI-518   LIUDMILA RABKOVA          BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              15.47 +1,3 
18  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              15.50 +0,6 
19  VI-534   ANE ARAUZO SANCHEZ        LAU    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               15.91 +1,5 

200 mts.
 1  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    16/05/2009 PAMPLONA    91·JR              25.64 +0,3 
 2  VI-0400  GERAXANE USSIA BETOLAZA   BDZ    10/07/2009 BARAKALDO   86·S               25.96 +0,9 
 3  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH LAU    19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV              26.30 +0,9 
 4  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BARC   04/07/2009 IRUÑA       91·JR              26.33 +0,1 
 5  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR              26.84 +1,7 
 6  VI-0464  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    02/05/2009 GIJON       90·JR              26.87 +0,0 
 7  VI-0417  AMAIA GABIÑA ARENAZA      BDZ    25/04/2009 DURANGO     88·PR              27.20 +0,7 
 8  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              28.60 +0,9 
 9  VI-518   LIUDMILA RABKOVA          BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              30.80 +0,9 
10  VI-508   AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO    BARC   07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              31.13 -0,6 
11  VI-474   LEIRE EGUILUZ SANCHEZ     LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              35.29 +0,6 

400 mts. 
 1  VI-0400  GERAXANE USSIA BETOLAZA   BDZ    13/06/2009 CIUDAD REAL 86·S               57.58 
 2  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    ASS    19/07/2009 AVILA       90·JR              57.74 
 3  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH LAU    20/06/2009 MOTRIL      92·JV              57.97 
 4  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BARC   27/06/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              58.72 
 5  VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              59.70 
 6  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            1.05.03 
 7  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            1.12.91 
 8  VI-490   AGURTZANE ERDOZIA PEREZ D BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            1.16.35 
 9  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BAR    21/12/2008 ZORROZA     93·JV            1.20.22 

800 mts. 



 1  VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    20/06/2009 MOTRIL      93·JV            2.18.36 
 2  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    17/05/2009 BASAURI     93·JV            2.24.22 
 3  VI-0379  ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN BLA    26/04/2009 DURANGO     85·S             2.30.45 
 4  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     92·JV            2.34.33 
 5  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BARC   28/03/2009 DURANGO     91·JR            2.37.56 
 6  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    24/05/2009 BASAURI     93·JV            2.40.53 
 7  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR            2.48.73 

1.500 mts. 
 1  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        STX    01/07/2009 MONZON      76·S             4.31.29 
 2  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    20/06/2009 MOTRIL      93·JV            4.53.93 
 3  VI-0379  ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN BLA    30/05/2009 DURANGO     85·S             5.03.58 
 4  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BARC   21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR            5.04.33 
 5  VI-471   AINTZANE ARGAIZ CASTRO    BLA    17/04/2009 CASTELLON   68·W40           5.20.27 
 6  VI-495   Mª LOURDES GOMEZ DE SEGUR BLA    28/06/2009 DONOSTIA    65·W40           5.24.76 
 7  VI-0422  BLANCA MARIN ANDUEZA      BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     72·W35           5.28.11 
 8  VI-519   AMAIA UNZALU ORTIZ DE ZAR ZAI    09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    93·JV            5.33.94 
 9  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BARC   07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR            5.37.82 
10  VI-490   AGURTZANE ERDOZIA PEREZ D BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            5.43.42 
11  VI-522   ALBA LOPEZ MARTINEZ DE LI ZAI    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            5.44.43 

3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-0282  NIEVES ZARZA MARTINEZ     BLA    31/01/2009 GASTEIZ     67·W40          11.06.5 
 2  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BARC   23/05/2009 DONOSTIA    91·JR           11.09.67 
 3  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           BDZ    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV           11.30.37 
 4  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAIC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C            12.27.65 
 5  VI-528   OHIANE SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ BARC   31/01/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C            12.30.2 
 6  VI-519   AMAIA UNZALU ORTIZ DE ZAR ZAI    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV           12.31.16 
 7  VI-535   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA   LAU    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   94·C            12.34.5 
 8  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR           12.43.63 
 9  VI-490   AGURTZANE ERDOZIA PEREZ D BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV           12.54.21 
10  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C            15.03.00 

5.000 mts. 
 1  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        STX    27/06/2009 DURANGO     76·S            17.45.65 
 2  VI-495   Mª LOURDES GOMEZ DE SEGUR BLA    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     65·W40          19.44.08 
 3  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     72·W35          20.21.26 
 4  VI-0379  ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     85·S            21.22.40 
 5  VI-0422  BLANCA MARIN ANDUEZA      BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     72·W35          21.32.74 
 6  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   93·JV           21.54.1 
 7  VI-497   Mª JESUS FERNANDEZ DE ARR BLA    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     57·W50          22.15.44 

MEDIO MARATÓN 
 1  VI-525   ANA CONDE BERNAL          BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     78.S             1.20.05
 2  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        STX    26/04/2009 ZARAGOZA    76·S             1.22.35
 3  VI-513   LAURA DIAZ DE ALDA GZ.S.  BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     76.S             1.28.02
 4  VI-517   AINARA SAEZ DE OCARIZ ALB BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     81.S             1.30.25
 5  VI-495   Mª LOURDES GOMEZ DE SEGUR BLA    20/09/2009 MOTRIL      65·W40           1.30.38
 6  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     72.W35           1.31.03
 7  VI-497   Mª JESUS FDZ. DE ARROIABE BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     57.W50           1.37.20

100 mts. vallas (0,84)
 1  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    13/06/2009 CIUDAD REAL 92·JV              15.45 +0,0 
 2  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BDZ    11/07/2009 CALVIA      90·JR              16.06 +1,6 
 3  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARC   23/05/2009 AVILES      93·JV              16.21 +0,2 
 4  VI-0454  NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARC   25/04/2009 EL PRAT LL. 90·JR              18.73 +0,3 

400 m. vallas (0,762)



 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    ASS    08/08/2009 MADRID      90·JR            1.00.66 
 2  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    11/07/2009 CALVIÁ-M.   91·JR            1.03.76 
 3  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            1.10.07 
 4  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            1.10.59 
 5  VI-474   LEIRE EGUILUZ SANCHEZ     LAU    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR            1.31.27 

3.000 mts. Obstáculos (0,762)
 1  VI-0379  ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN BLA    23/05/2009 AVILES      85·S            11.58.43 

3 Km. MARCHA en pista 
 1  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C            25.07.07 
 2  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C            25.22.59 

ALTURA 
 1  VI-0454  NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARC   13/06/2009 CIUDAD REAL 90·JR               1,65 
 2  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO LAU    30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,46 
 3  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   14/02/2009 DURANGO     94·C                1,40 
    VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    26/04/2009 DURANGO     94·C                1,40 
    VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,40 
 6  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,28 
 7  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,25 
    VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,25 
    VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,25 
10  VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,15 
    VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,15 

PÉRTIGA 
 1  VI-505   ITXASO HERNANDEZ LOPE     BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     78·S                1,80 

LONGITUD 
 1  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                5,20 +1,9 
 2  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BDZ    14/06/2009 BASAURI     90·JR               5,13 +0,0 
 3  VI-483   MARIA SANCHEZ ALONSO      BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR               4,78 +1,6 
 4  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     ASS    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     74·W35              4,73 +1,7 
 5  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAI    30/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                4,73 +0,6 
 6  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,53 +0,9 
 7  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,39 +0,3 
 8  VI-508   AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO    BARC   14/06/2009 BASAURI     93·JV               4,37 -0,2 
 9  VI-530   ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRE BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,19 -0,2 
10  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,18 +1,3 
11  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BARC   03/10/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV               4,18 +0,8 
12  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                4,05 -0,2 
13  VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARC   30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                3,77 -0,7 
14  VI-474   LEIRE EGUILUZ SANCHEZ     LAU    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR               3,74 +1,0 
15  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                3,69 +1,0 
16  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                3,55 +1,7 
17  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                3,17 +2,0 

TRIPLE 
 1  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               10,72 +1,4 
 2  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO GUE    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                9,80 -1,2 
 3  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                9,44 -3,3 
 4  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C                9,33 +1,5
 5  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   28/03/2009 DURANGO     94·C                9,27 +0,3 
 6  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C                8,58 +1,8
 7  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                8,34 -2,3 
 8  VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                7,62 -1,7 



PESO (4 Kg.) 
 1  VI-501   SANDRA BENITO CID         BARC   06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     89·PR               6,43 
 2  VI-533   NEREA BENITO CID          BARC   06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV               5,23 
 3  VI-480   NAHIA GARCIA DE LA FUENTE BARC   06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     89·PR               5,12 

DISCO (1 Kg.) 
 1  VI-487   ANDERE HIDALGO AYESTA     LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     92·JV              28,38 
 2  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV              18,30 
 3  VI-533   NEREA BENITO CID          BARC   06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              16,47 
 4  VI-501   SANDRA BENITO CID         BARC   06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     89·PR              16,30 
 5  VI-480   NAHIA GARCIA DE LA FUENTE BARC   06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     89·PR              14,11 

JABALINA (600 g.) 
 1  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     BDZ    02/05/2009 DURANGO     74·S               44,13 
 2  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV              33,85 
 3  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BARC   09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    93·JV              29,02 
 4  VI-472   ANE AMIROLA MARTINEZ      LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              12,98 

MARTILLO (4 Kg.) 
 1  VI-501   SANDRA BENITO CID         BARC   14/06/2009 HERNANI     89·PR              43,19 
 2  VI-480   NAHIA GARCIA DE LA FUENTE BARC   02/05/2009 DURANGO     89·PR              29,32 
 3  VI-533   NEREA BENITO CID          BARC   28/12/2008 GASTEIZ     93·JV              19,83 



JUNIOR 

100 mts.
 1  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    23/05/2009 AVILES      91·JR              12.72 +1,1 
 2  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    13/06/2009 CIUDAD REAL 91·JR              12.86 -0,9 
 3  VI-0464  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    01/05/2009 A CORUÑA    90·JR              13.03 –2,0 

200 mts.
 1  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    16/05/2009 PAMPLONA    91·JR              25.64 +0,3 
 2  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BARC   04/07/2009 IRUÑA       91·JR              26.33 +0,1 
 3  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR              26.84 +1,7 
 4  VI-0464  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    02/05/2009 GIJON       90·JR              26.87 +0,0 
 5  VI-474   LEIRE EGUILUZ SANCHEZ     LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              35.29 +0,6 

400 mts. 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    ASS    19/07/2009 AVILA       90·JR              57.74 
 2  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BARC   27/06/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              58.72 

800 mts. 
 1  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BARC   28/03/2009 DURANGO     91·JR            2.37.56 
 2  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR            2.48.73 

1.500 mts. 
 1  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BARC   21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR            5.04.33 
 2  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BARC   07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR            5.37.82 

3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BARC   23/05/2009 DONOSTIA    91·JR           11.09.67 
 2  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR           12.43.63 

100 mts. vallas (0,84)
 1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BDZ    11/07/2009 CALVIA      90·JR              16.06 +1,6 
 2  VI-0454  NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARC   25/04/2009 EL PRAT LL. 90·JR              18.73 +0,3 

400 m. vallas (0,762)
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    ASS    08/08/2009 MADRID      90·JR            1.00.66 
 2  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    11/07/2009 CALVIÁ-M.   91·JR            1.03.76 
 3  VI-474   LEIRE EGUILUZ SANCHEZ     LAU    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR            1.31.27 

ALTURA 
 1  VI-0454  NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARC   13/06/2009 CIUDAD REAL 90·JR               1,65 

LONGITUD 
 1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BDZ    14/06/2009 BASAURI     90·JR               5,13 +0,0 
 2  VI-483   MARIA SANCHEZ ALONSO      BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR               4,78 +1,6 
 3  VI-474   LEIRE EGUILUZ SANCHEZ     LAU    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR               3,74 +1,0 

JABALINA (600 g.) 
 1  VI-472   ANE AMIROLA MARTINEZ      LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              12,98 



JUVENIL 

100 mts.
 1  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV              13.66 –4,0 
 2  VI-508   AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO    BARC   14/06/2009 BASAURI     93·JV              14.61 –1,0 
 3  VI-518   LIUDMILA RABKOVA          BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              15.47 +1,3 
 4  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              15.50 +0,6 

200 mts.
 1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH LAU    19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV              26.30 +0,9 
 2  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              28.60 +0,9 
 3  VI-518   LIUDMILA RABKOVA          BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              30.80 +0,9 
 4  VI-508   AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO    BARC   07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              31.13 -0,6 

400 mts. 
 1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH LAU    20/06/2009 MOTRIL      92·JV              57.97 
 2  VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              59.70 
 3  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            1.05.03 
 4  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            1.12.91 
 5  VI-490   AGURTZANE ERDOZIA PEREZ D BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            1.16.35 
 6  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BAR    21/12/2008 ZORROZA     93·JV            1.20.22 

800 mts. 
 1  VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    20/06/2009 MOTRIL      93·JV            2.18.36 
 2  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    17/05/2009 BASAURI     93·JV            2.24.22 
 3  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     92·JV            2.34.33 
 4  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    24/05/2009 BASAURI     93·JV            2.40.53 

1.500 mts. 
 1  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    20/06/2009 MOTRIL      93·JV            4.53.93 
 2  VI-519   AMAIA UNZALU ORTIZ DE ZAR ZAI    09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    93·JV            5.33.94 
 3  VI-490   AGURTZANE ERDOZIA PEREZ D BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            5.43.42 
 4  VI-522   ALBA LOPEZ MARTINEZ DE LI ZAI    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            5.44.43 

3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           BDZ    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV           11.30.37 
 2  VI-519   AMAIA UNZALU ORTIZ DE ZAR ZAI    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV           12.31.16 
 3  VI-490   AGURTZANE ERDOZIA PEREZ D BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV           12.54.21 

5.000 mts. 
1  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   93·JV           21.54.1 

400 mts. vallas (0,762)
 1  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BAR    05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            1.10.07 
 2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            1.10.59 



100 mts. vallas (0,84)
 1  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    13/06/2009 CIUDAD REAL 92·JV              15.45 +0,0 
 2  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARC   23/05/2009 AVILES      93·JV              16.21 +0,2 

400 m. vallas (0,762)
 1  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            1.10.07 
 2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            1.10.59 

LONGITUD 
 1  VI-508   AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO    BARC   14/06/2009 BASAURI     93·JV               4,37 -0,2 
 2  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BARC   03/10/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV               4,18 +0,8 

PESO (4 Kg.) 
 1  VI-533   NEREA BENITO CID          BARC   06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV               5,23 

DISCO (1 Kg.) 
 1  VI-487   ANDERE HIDALGO AYESTA     LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     92·JV              28,38 
 2  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV              18,30 
 3  VI-533   NEREA BENITO CID          BARC   06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV              16,47 

JABALINA (600 g.) 
 1  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV              33,85 
 2  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BARC   09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    93·JV              29,02 

MARTILLO (4 Kg.) 
 1  VI-533   NEREA BENITO CID          BARC   28/12/2008 GASTEIZ     93·JV              19,83 



CADETE 

100 mts.
 1  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               13.41 +1,5 
 2  VI-530   ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRE BARC   05/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               13.51 +0,0 
 3  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   14/06/2009 BASAURI     94·C               13.98 –1,0 
 4  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C               14.47 +1,5
 5  VI-535   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA   LAU    28/03/2009 DURANGO     94·C               14.77 +1,7 
 6  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C               14.84 +1,5
 7  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               14.91 –3,0 
 8  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C               15.39 +0,6 
 9  VI-534   ANE ARAUZO SANCHEZ        LAU    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               15.91 +1,5 

300 mts. 
 1  VI-530   ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRE BARC   24/05/2009 BASAURI     94·C               44.46 
 2  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAI    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               45.69 
 3  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               45.93 
 4  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               47.27 
 5  VI-532   YANIRE GUTIERREZ GUERRERO BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               50.51 
 6  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               51.17 
 7  VI-538   LAURA ABRAIN CARIÑENA     ZAI    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               53.62 

600 mts. 
 1  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             1.42.77 
 2  VI-537   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL  ZAI    30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             1.43.83 
 3  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAI    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C             1.46.78 
 4  VI-530   ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRE BARC   14/02/2009 DURANGO     94·C             1.53.26 
 5  VI-535   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA   LAU    23/05/2009 BASAURI     94·C             1.54.52 
 6  VI-532   YANIRE GUTIERREZ GUERRERO BARC   14/02/2009 DURANGO     94·C             1.58.53 

1.000 mts. 
 1  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAI    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C             3.18.64 
 2  VI-537   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL  ZAI    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             3.21.39 
 3  VI-535   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA   LAU    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             3.36.78 
 4  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C             3.40.72 
 5  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C             3.43.63 
 6  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             3.49.88 
 7  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C             3.55.26 

3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAIC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C            12.27.65 
 2  VI-528   OHIANE SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ BARC   31/01/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C            12.30.2 
 3  VI-535   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA   LAU    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   94·C            12.34.5 
 4  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C            15.03.00 

100 mts. vallas (0,762)   (Cronometraje eléctrico)  
 1  VI-534   ANE ARAUZO SANCHEZ        LAU    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               17.73 +0,9 
 2  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               17.82 +1,2 



100 mts. vallas (0,762)   (Cronometraje manual)     
 1  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               19.6 +0,1 
 2  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               20.9 +0,1

 

300 mts. vallas (0,762)
 1  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAI    11/07/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               52.80 
 2  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               53.20 

1.500 mts. Obstáculos (0,762)
 1  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAI    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C             6.08.56 
 2  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C             6.34.98 

3 Km. MARCHA en pista 
 1  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C            25.07.07 
 2  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C            25.22.59 

ALTURA 
 1  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO LAU    30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,46 
 2  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   14/02/2009 DURANGO     94·C                1,40 
    VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    26/04/2009 DURANGO     94·C                1,40 
    VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,40 
 5  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,28 
 6  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,25 
    VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,25 
    VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,25 
 9  VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,15 
    VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARC   04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                1,15 

LONGITUD 
 1  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                5,20 +1,9 
 2  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAI    30/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                4,73 +0,6 
 3  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,53 +0,9 
 4  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,39 +0,3 
 5  VI-530   ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRE BARC   19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,19 -0,2 
 6  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,18 +1,3 
 7  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                4,05 -0,2 
 8  VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARC   30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                3,77 -0,7 
 9  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                3,69 +1,0 
10  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                3,55 +1,7 
11  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                3,17 +2,0 

TRIPLE 
 1  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               10,72 +1,4 
 2  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO GUE    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                9,80 -1,2 
 3  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                9,44 -3,3 
 4  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C                9,33 +1,5
 5  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   28/03/2009 DURANGO     94·C                9,27 +0,3 
 6  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95.C                8,58 +1,8
 7  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                8,34 -2,3 
 8  VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                7,62 -1,7 



PESO (3 Kg.) 
 1  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                9,13 
 2  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                8,15 
 3  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAI    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                7,52 
 4  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                6,92 
 5  VI-529   ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS     BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                6,87 
 6  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                6,75 
 7  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                6,62 
 8  VI-532   YANIRE GUTIERREZ GUERRERO BARC   28/03/2009 DURANGO     94·C                6,58 
 9  VI-530   ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRE BARC   18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                6,52 
10  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                6,01 
11  VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                5,66 
12  VI-534   ANE ARAUZO SANCHEZ        LAU    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                5,06 

DISCO (800 g.) 
 1  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               16,75 
 2  VI-541   JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ZAI    28/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               16,01 
 3  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARC   28/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               15,05 
 4  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARC   28/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               14,87 
 5  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARC   28/03/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               12,57 

JABALINA (500 g.) 
 1  VI-538   LAURA ABRAIN CARIÑENA     ZAI    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               27,22 
 2  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   14/02/2009 DURANGO     94·C               16,98 
 3  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               15,07 
 4  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               14,03 
 5  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               13,39 
 6  VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C                9,54 

MARTILLO (3 Kg.) 
 1  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               33,09 
 2  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARC   26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               24,32 
 3  VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARC   03/10/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               20,68 
 4  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARC   09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               16,17 
 5  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARC   16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               15,87 
 6  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               15,20 
 7  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA BARC   25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     95·C               14,18 

EXATHLON (Cadete)
 1  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARC   03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                2.192 
 2  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                2.189 



VETERANAS 

1.500 mts. 
 1  VI-471   AINTZANE ARGAIZ CASTRO    BLA    17/04/2009 CASTELLON   68·W40           5.20.27 
 2  VI-495   Mª LOURDES GOMEZ DE SEGUR BLA    28/06/2009 DONOSTIA    65·W40           5.24.76 
 3  VI-0422  BLANCA MARIN ANDUEZA      BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     72·W35           5.28.11 

3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-0282  NIEVES ZARZA MARTINEZ     BLA    31/01/2009 GASTEIZ     67·W40          11.06.5 

5.000 mts. 
 1  VI-495   Mª LOURDES GOMEZ DE SEGUR BLA    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     65·W40          19.44.08 
 2  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     72·W35          20.21.26 
 3  VI-0422  BLANCA MARIN ANDUEZA      BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     72·W35          21.32.74 
 4  VI-497   Mª JESUS FERNANDEZ DE ARR BLA    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     57·W50          22.15.44 

MEDIO MARATÓN 
 1  VI-495   Mª LOURDES GOMEZ DE SEGUR BLA    20/09/2009 MOTRIL      65·W40           1.30.38
 2  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     72.W35           1.31.03
 3  VI-497   Mª JESUS FDZ. DE ARROIABE BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     57.W50           1.37.20

LONGITUD 
 1  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     BDZ    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     74·W35             4,73 (+1,7) 

JABALINA (600 g.) 
 1  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     BDZ    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     74·W35               41,71 



HOMBRES 

SENIOR 

100 mts.
 1  VI-2928  EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRANC BAR    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     80·S               11.23 +1,3 
 2  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     79·S               11.43 -1,1 
 3  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO LOPEZ FERR BAR    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR              11.58 +1,3 
 4  VI-3078  IGNACIO ORTIZ DE GUZMAN Z UPV    04/07/2009 TOLOSA      82·S               11.65 +1,7 
 5  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    23/05/2009 BASAURI     94·C               11.70 +1,2 
 6  VI-3387  CARLOS SAENZ DE VILLAVERD BAR    19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     86·S               11.75 +1,4 
 7  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               12.07 +0,5 
 8  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               12.28 +0,5 
 9  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     69·M35             12.70 –3.0
10  VI-3026  JOSE MEL. RAMOS FERNANDEZ BLA    04(07/2009 GASTEIZ     59.M45             12.76 +1,0
11  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    03/06/2009 DURANGO     91.JR              12.85 +1,9

        12  VI-3358  BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA    LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     93.JV              12.88 +0,3
13  VI-3398  JAVIER RAMIREZ ORTIZ URTA ZAI    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     94.C               12.98 +0,5
14  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BAR    26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     94.C               13.12 +1,7 
15  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    16/05/2008 GASTEIZ     94·C               13.53 –3,0
16  VI-3030  JOSE Mª MORENO RODRIGUEZ  BLA    11(07/2009 GASTEIZ     58.M50             13.91 –0,4
17  VI-3395  ANTONIO RUBIO ARNEDO      BLA    28/06/2009 DONOSTIA    48.M60             14.30 –1,9 

200 mts. 
 1  VI-2928  EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRANC BAR    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     80·S               23.00 +1,0 
 2  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO LOPEZ FERR BAR    30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR              23.37 -0,2 
 3  VI-3387  CARLOS SAENZ DE VILLAVERD BAR    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     86·S               23.75 +1,3 
 4  VI-3078  IGNACIO ORTIZ DE GUZMAN Z UPV    13/06/2009 TOLOSA      82·S               23.87 +1,9 
 5  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ·DE·TUE ASS    19/09/2009 LEON        90·JR              23.89 -1,2 
 6  VI-3392  FRANÇOIS PIERLOT          UPV    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     85·S               24.05 +1,3 
 7  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     69·M35             25.03 +1,0 
 8  VI-3358  BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA    LAU    09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    93·JV              25.47 -0,7 
 9  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR              25.76 +0,0 
10  VI-3363  MOHAMED BADI-REGHIOUI MOO SND    18/02/2009 DURANGO     90.JR              13.80 –0,6
11  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    17/01/2009 DURANGO     73·M35             27.03 –1,2
12  VI-3030  JOSE Mª MORENO RODRIGUEZ  BLA    28(06/2009 DONOSTIA    58.M50             27.50 +0,0
13  VI-3265  JON FONTALVA RODRIGUEZ    BAR    28/03/2009 DURANGO     90.JR              28.65 +0,7

400 mts. 
 1  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ·DE·TUE ASS    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR              50.43 
 2  VI-2928  EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRANC BAR    19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     80·S               51.67 
 3  VI-3227  IVAN ASIN CRUZ            UPV    02/05/2009 DURANGO     87·PR              53.41 
 4  VI-3387  CARLOS SAENZ DE VILLAVERD BAR    21/12/2008 ZORROZA     86·S               53.84 



 5  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BAR    19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     85·S               54.11 
 6  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO LOPEZ FERR BAR    28/03/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              54.43 
 7  VI-3304  PEDRO MARIA RAMIREZ BUENV BAR    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     71·M35             56.49 
 8  EU-10123 JON RUBIO VILLALTA        LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     84·S               56.91 
 9  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     69·M35             56.92 
10  VI-3309  JON NUñEZ IRCIO           BAR    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     83·S               57.40 
11  VI-3358  BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA    LAU    02/05/2009 SANTANDER   93·JV              57.61 
12  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    02/05/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              57.71 
13  VI-3026  JOSE MANUEL RAMOS FERNAND BLA    13/06/2009 DURANGO     59·M45             58.82 
14  VI-3030  JOSE Mª MORENO RODRIGUEZ  BLA    28(06/2009 DONOSTIA    58.M50           1.04.25

800 mts. 
 1  VI-3178  JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO   BEP    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     85·S             1.52.23 
 2  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            2.01.88 
 3  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    85·S             2.02.61 
 4  VI-3351  ANDER DIEZ MUGURUZA       LAU    24/05/2009 BASAURI     93·JV            2.04.32 
 5  VI-3364  GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVA LAU    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            2.04.87 
 6  VI-3267  JORGE ASIN CRUZ           LAU    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR            2.06.16 
 7  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    28/03/2009 DURANGO     92·JV            2.07.20 
 8  VI-3387  CARLOS SAENZ DE VILLAVERD BAR    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     86·S             2.12.73 
 9  VI-3396  ENRIQUE ALONSO GOMEZ      BLA    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     80·S             2.16.39 
10  VI-2553  EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO   LAU    26/04/2009 DURANGO     66·M40           2.17.55 
11  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    17/01/2009 DURANGO     73·M35           2.21.66 
12  VI-3221  FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA   BLA    04/07/2009 GASTEIZ     54.M55           2.27.92
13  VI-3393  ANDER ELUSTONDO JAUREGI   CBAR   14/06/2009 BASAURI     92.JV            2.34.4

1.500 mts. 
 1  VI-3178  JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO   BEP    10/07/2009 BARAKALDO   85·S             3.43.49 
 2  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      AJH    04/07/2009 CORDOBA     88·PR            3.56.08 
 3  VI-3234  ENRIQUE SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ AJH    23/05/2009 DONOSTIA    75·S             4.02.57 
 4  VI-2946  CARLOS SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ  IND    27/06/2009 DURANGO     70·M35           4.11.03 
 5  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     74·S             4.14.73 
 6  VI-3319  ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA    LAU    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            4.15.17 
 7  VI-3329  ANTONIO PEULA MORENO      BLA    27/06/2009 DURANGO     66·M40           4.15.36 
 8  VI-3041  CARLOS CARRASCAL MARTIN   LAU    02/05/2009 DURANGO     81·S             4.16.14 
 9  VI-3297  DAVID DEL RIO CARRERO     LAU    02/05/2009 DURANGO     91·JR            4.16.24 
10  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            4.16.83 
11  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            4.17.14 
12  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    23/05/2009 BASAURI     90·JR            4.19.58 
13  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    03/06/2009 DURANGO     91·JR            4.21.04 
14  VI-3109  IÑIGO NAYA GARCIA         BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     83·S             4.22.11 15 
15  VI-3351  ANDER DIEZ MUGURUZA       LAU    02/05/2009 SANTANDER   93·JV            4.22.0 
16  VI-2553  EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO   LAU    17/05/2009 BASAURI     66·M40           4.29.84 
17  VI-2811  PATXI HERNANDEZ LOPEZ     BLA    17/05/2009 BASAURI     61·M45           4.36.73 
18  VI-3391  JESUS I. FERNANDEZ ORANDI LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     92.JV            4.44.99
19  VI-3278  JOSE LUIS VALES BLANCO    IND    30/05/2009 DURANGO     65.M40           4.48.18 
20  VI-3393  ANDER ELUSTONDO JAUREGI   BAR    14/06/2009 BASAURI     92.JV            4.51.27  
21  VI-3385  DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA LAU    25/05/2009 GASTEIZ     92.JV            4.54.99
22  VI-3221  FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA   BLA    13/06/2009 DURANGO     54.M55           4.55.2 
23  VI-3396  ENRIQUE ALONSO GOMEZ      BLA    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     80.S             4.57.31 
24  VI-3352  LUIS Mª SAMANIEGO UGARTE  BLA    05/07/2009 GASTEIZ     42.M65           5.27.98 

3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    18/04/2009 DURANGO     74·S             9.06.58 
 2  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    14/02/2009 DURANGO     91·JR            9.24.14 
 3  VI-3266  AITOR ARRANZ ELGUEA       BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    81·S             9.24.79 
 4  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    24/05/2009 BASAURI     90·JR            9.25.50 
 5  VI-3319  ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA    LAU    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            9.42.69 
 6  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    14/02/2009 DURANGO     73·M35          10.00.19 
 7  VI-3393  ANDER ELUSTONDO JAUREGI   BAR    19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV           10.41.65 



 8  VI-2961  JULIO CESAR MARTINEZ VELA BLA    31/01/2009 GASTEIZ     69·M35          10.57.1 
 9  VI-3385  DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA LAU    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV           11.32.37 

5.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      ASS    30/05/2009 PALAFRUGELL 88·PR           14.09.79 
 2  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         RRC    10/07/2009 BARAKALDO   63·M45          14.44.55 
 3  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    27/06/2009 DURANGO     74·S            15.27.54 
 4  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    20/05/2009 DURANGO     91·JR           16.16.41 
 5  VI-3195  GONTZAL SANZ URIBE-ETXEBA BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35          16.19.91 
 6  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    90·JR           16.20.08 
 7  VI-3353  FERNANDO MARTINEZ DE GUER BAR    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     63·M45          17.03.67 
 8  VI-3278  JOSE LUIS VALES BLANCO    IND    04/07/2009 GASTEIZ     65.M40          17.44.68 
 9  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    04/07/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35          17.49.52 
10  VI-3399  LUIS ANGEL DEL RIO COFRED LAU    05/07/2009 GASTEIZ     58·M50          18.35.84 
11  VI-3391  JESUS IBAN FERNANDEZ ORAI BAS    02/05/2009 DURANGO     92·JV           19.24.86 

10.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      AJH    28/03/2009 LOS CORRALE 88·PR           29.29.72 
 2  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RUIZ DE AR BLA    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   70·M35          32.09.0 
 3  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   91·JR           33.25.4 
 4  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   90·JR           35.00.0 

MEDIA MARATÓN 
 1  VI-3195  GONTZAL SANZ URIBE-ETXEB. BLA    17/05/2009 DONOSTIA    73.M35           1.06.42
 2  VI-3007  ROBERTO RUIZ BALZA DE VAL BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     69.M35           1.08.09
 3  VI-3380  AZIZ AFAADAS              BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     83.S             1.08.54
 4  VI-3234  ENRIQUE SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ AJH    21/12/2009 GASTEIZ     75·S             1.09.34
 5  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     70.M35           1.09.47
 6  VI-3303  MOHAMED AFAADAS           BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     74.M35           1.09.51
 7  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         RRC    26/07/2009 BARBASTRO   63·M45           1.09.58
 8  VI-3326  ANTONIO J.BLANCO GUTIERRE BLA    28/03/2009 AZPEITIA    69.M35           1.10.40
 9  VI-3266  AITOR ARRANZ ELGUEA       CBAR   21/12/2008 DONOSTIA    81.S             1.11.55
10  VI-3345  BORJA ABECIA LZ.DE OCARIZ BAR    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     76.M35           1.12.51
11  VI-3265  SERGIO GORDO BRAVO        BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     78.S             1.14.50
12  VI-3345  BORJA ABECIA LZ. OCARIZ   CBAR   21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     76.S             1.14.51
13  VI-3329  ANTONIO PEULA MORENO      BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     66.M40           1.15.31

MARATÓN 
 1  VI-3303  MOHAMED AFAADAS           BLA    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     74.M35           2.30.57
 2  VI-3326  ANTONIO J.BLANCO GUTIERRE BLA    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     69.M35           2.34.47
 3  VI-3345  BORJA ABECIA LZ.DE OCARIZ BAR    30/11/2008 DONOSTIA    76.M35           2.38.48
 4  VI-3301  ALONSO DELGADO CALABRIA   BAR    30/11/2008 DONOSTIA    63.M45           2.45.32  
 5  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     70.M35           2.46.56
 6  VI-3349  LUIS PIPAON BALZA DE VALL BLA    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     68.M40           2.49.57
 7  VI-3353  FERNANDO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU  CBAR   10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     63.M45           2.55.23
 8  VI-1238  JUAN CARLOS ZAMORANO SOTO LAU    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     67.M40           2.58.48
 9  VI-3314  ADOLFO HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ CBAR   10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     65.M40           3.04.16

110 mts. vallas (1,067)  
 1  VI-3078  IGNACIO ORTIZ DE GUZMAN Z UPV    13/06/2009 TOLOSA      82·S               14.66 +0,0 
 2  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    90·JR              18.07 +0,0 



400 mts. vallas (0,914)  
 1  VI-3227  IVAN ASIN CRUZ            UPV    06/06/2009 IRUÑA       87·PR              57.47 
 2  VI-3296  MIKEL BETES ARAUZO        ASS    07/06/2009 HUESCA      91·JR              58.58 
 3  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO LOPEZ FERR BAR    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR            1.00.62 
 4  VI-3309  JON NUÑEZ IRCIO           BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    83·S             1.03.58 
 5  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35           1.08.65 

3.000 mts. obstáculos (0,762)  
 1  VI-3234  ENRIQUE SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ AJH    27/06/2009 DURANGO     75·S             9.24.14 
 2  VI-3329  ANTONIO PEULA MORENO      BLA    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     66·M40           9.58.91 
 3  VI-2745  RUBEN BRAVO SAEZ DE URABA BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    76·S            10.08.16 
 4  VI-3297  DAVID DEL RIO CARRERO     LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     91·JR           10.57.88 
 5  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     UPV    05/07/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35          11.39.17 

5 Km. marcha (Pista)  
 1  VI-3073  ALBERTO VILLACORTA NUÑEZ  LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     82·S            25.22.2 
 2  BI-3184  CESAR LASA ECHEVARRIA     UPV    18/04/2009 DURANGO     65·M40          26.34.5 
 3  VI-2851  ANTONIO PORCEL ARANA      BLA    28/06/2009 DONOSTIA    71·M35          27.34.36 
 4  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35          32.16.54 
 5  VI-3335  AITOR GARCIA QUEREJAZU    BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    79·S            35.59.15 

10 Km. marcha (Pista)  
 1  VI-2851  ANTONIO PORCEL ARANA      BLA    05/07/2009 GASTEIZ     71·M35          56.08.21 

ALTURA  
 1  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARCOR 27/06/2009 DURANGO     90·JR               1,98 
 2  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BAR    18/07/2009 DONOSTIA    91·JR               1,93 
 3  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,70 
 4  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR               1,65 
 5  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,64 
 6  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARBAR 02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,52 
 7  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,45 
 8  VI-3364  GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVA LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     92·JV               1,35 
 9  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,35 

PÉRTIGA  
 1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    03/10/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                2,85 
 2  VI-2877  JAVIER BARBERO EJIDO      BAR    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     79·S                2,70 
 3  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                2,30 

LONGITUD  
 1  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    16/05/2009 VALENCIA    79·S                7,35 +1,6 
 2  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR               6,52 +2,0 
 3  VI-3112  MARIO ALVAREZ GARCIA      BAR    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     83·S                6,44 +1,7 
 4  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARCOR 06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR               5,85 +1,7 
 5  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    17/10/2009 EL PRAT LL. 94·C                5,75 +1,5 
 6  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                5,53 +0,0 
 7  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                5,20 +1,9 



 8  VI-3232  JOSE JAVIER BENITO BERMUD BLA    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     61·M45              4,92 +1,7 
 9  VI-3391  JESUS IBAN FERNANDEZ ORAI BAS    28/03/2009 DURANGO     92·JV               4,80 +2,0 
10  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARBAR 09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,74 +1,1 
11  VI-2553  EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO   LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     66·M40              4,39 +0,9 

TRIPLE  
 1  VI-3112  MARIO ALVAREZ GARCIA      BAR    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     83·S               12,59 -0,9 
 2  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    90·JR              12,18 +0,6 
 3  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               12,15 +1,5 
 4  VI-3398  JAVIER RAMIREZ ORTIZ DE U ZAI    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                8,66 -2,6 
 5  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     90·JR               8,26 -0,2 

PESO (7,260 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     59·M45             10,07 
 2  VI-1238  JUAN CARLOS ZAMORANO SOTO LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     67·M40              8,10 
 3  VI-3157  KOLDOBIKA HERRAN FERNANDE BAR    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     80·S                7,11 
 4  VI-3257  JON FONTALVA LARRIBA      BAR    14/06/2009 BASAURI     90·JR               6,65 
 5  VI-3348  JAVIER ISLA RUIZ          BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    71·M35              6,34 

DISCO (2 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     59·M45             30,62 
 2  VI-3284  MARIANO GARCIA MORENO     LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     64·M40             29,95 
 3  VI-3257  JON FONTALVA LARRIBA      BAR    14/06/2009 BASAURI     90·JR              23,05 
 4  VI-3157  KOLDOBIKA HERRAN FERNANDE BAR    14/06/2009 BASAURI     80·S               21,35 

JABALINA (800 g.)  
 1  VI-3212  JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ ROBLE BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    86·S               44,02 
 2  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    90·JR              38,65 
 3  VI-3240  MIKEL AMIROLA MARTINEZ    LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     89·PR              20,24 

MARTILLO (7,260 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3204  AITOR PEREZ CASTELLANOS   LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     76·S               37,17 
 2  VI-3305  ADOLFO MINGUEZ ARMAS      BAR    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     68·M40             20,34 
 3  VI-3304  PEDRO MARIA RAMIREZ BUENV BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    71·M35             12,54 



JUNIOR 

100 mts.
 1  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO LOPEZ FERR BAR    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR              11.58 +1,3 
 2  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    03/06/2009 DURANGO     91.JR              12.85 +1,9

200 mts. 
 1  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO LOPEZ FERR BAR    30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR              23.37 -0,2 
 2  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ·DE·TUE ASS    19/09/2009 LEON        90·JR              23.89 -1,2 
 3  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR              25.76 +0,0 
 4  VI-3363  MOHAMED BADI-REGHIOUI MOO SND    18/02/2009 DURANGO     90.JR              13.80 –0,6
 5  VI-3265  JON FONTALVA RODRIGUEZ    BAR    28/03/2009 DURANGO     90.JR              28.65 +0,7

400 mts. 
 1  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ·DE·TUE ASS    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR              50.43 
 2  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO LOPEZ FERR BAR    28/03/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              54.43 
 3  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    02/05/2009 DURANGO     91·JR              57.71 

800 mts. 
 1  VI-3267  JORGE ASIN CRUZ           LAU    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR            2.06.16 

1.500 mts. 
 1  VI-3297  DAVID DEL RIO CARRERO     LAU    02/05/2009 DURANGO     91·JR            4.16.24 
 2  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    23/05/2009 BASAURI     90·JR            4.19.58 
 3  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    03/06/2009 DURANGO     91·JR            4.21.04 

3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    14/02/2009 DURANGO     91·JR            9.24.14 
 2  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    24/05/2009 BASAURI     90·JR            9.25.50 

5.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    20/05/2009 DURANGO     91·JR           16.16.41 
 2  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    90·JR           16.20.08 

10.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   91·JR           33.25.4 
 2  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   90·JR           35.00.0 



110 mts. vallas (1,00)  
 1  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 25/05/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR              18.11 +0,9 

110 mts. vallas (1,067)  
 1  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    90·JR              18.07 +0,0 

400 mts. vallas (0,914)  
 1  VI-3296  MIKEL BETES ARAUZO        ASS    07/06/2009 HUESCA      91·JR              58.58 
 2  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO LOPEZ FERR BAR    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     91·JR            1.00.62 

3.000 mts. obstáculos (0,762)  
 1  VI-3297  DAVID DEL RIO CARRERO     LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     91·JR           10.57.88 

ALTURA  
 1  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARCOR 27/06/2009 DURANGO     90·JR               1,98 
 2  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BAR    18/07/2009 DONOSTIA    91·JR               1,93 
 3  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR               1,65 

LONGITUD  
 1  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR               6,52 +2,0 
 2  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARCOR 06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     90·JR               5,85 +1,7 

TRIPLE  
 1  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    90·JR              12,18 +0,6 
 2  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     90·JR               8,26 -0,2 

PESO (7,260 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3257  JON FONTALVA LARRIBA      BAR    14/06/2009 BASAURI     90·JR               6,65 

DISCO (2 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3257  JON FONTALVA LARRIBA      BAR    14/06/2009 BASAURI     90·JR              23,05 

JABALINA (800 g.)  
 1  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    90·JR              38,65 



JUVENIL 

100 mts.
         1  VI-3358  BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA    LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     93.JV              12.88 +0,3

200 mts. 
 1  VI-3358  BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA    LAU    09/05/2009 DONOSTIA    93·JV              25.47 -0,7 

400 mts. 
 1  VI-3358  BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA    LAU    02/05/2009 SANTANDER   93·JV              57.61 

800 mts. 
 1  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            2.01.88 
 2  VI-3351  ANDER DIEZ MUGURUZA       LAU    24/05/2009 BASAURI     93·JV            2.04.32 
 3  VI-3364  GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVA LAU    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            2.04.87 
 4  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    28/03/2009 DURANGO     92·JV            2.07.20 
 5  VI-3393  ANDER ELUSTONDO JAUREGI   CBAR   14/06/2009 BASAURI     92.JV            2.34.4

1.500 mts. 
 1  VI-3319  ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA    LAU    21/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            4.15.17 
 2  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     93·JV            4.16.83 
 3  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            4.17.14 
 4  VI-3351  ANDER DIEZ MUGURUZA       LAU    02/05/2009 SANTANDER   93·JV            4.22.0 
 5  VI-3391  JESUS I. FERNANDEZ ORANDI LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     92.JV            4.44.99
 6  VI-3393  ANDER ELUSTONDO JAUREGI   BAR    14/06/2009 BASAURI     92.JV            4.51.27  
 7  VI-3385  DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA LAU    25/05/2009 GASTEIZ     92.JV            4.54.99

3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3319  ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA    LAU    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV            9.42.69 
 2  VI-3393  ANDER ELUSTONDO JAUREGI   BAR    19/04/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV           10.41.65 
 3  VI-3385  DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA LAU    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     92·JV           11.32.37 

5.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3391  JESUS IBAN FERNANDEZ ORAI BAS    02/05/2009 DURANGO     92·JV           19.24.86 

ALTURA  
 1  VI-3364  GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVA LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     92·JV               1,35 

LONGITUD  
 1  VI-3391  JESUS IBAN FERNANDEZ ORAI BAS    28/03/2009 DURANGO     92·JV               4,80 +2,0 



CADETE 

100 mts.
 1  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    23/05/2009 BASAURI     94·C               11.70 +1,2 
 2  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               12.07 +0,5 
 3  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               12.28 +0,5 
 4  VI-3398  JAVIER RAMIREZ ORTIZ URTA ZAI    14/03/2009 GASTEIZ     94.C               12.98 +0,5
 5  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BAR    26/09/2009 GASTEIZ     94.C               13.12 +1,7 
 6  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    16/05/2008 GASTEIZ     94·C               13.53 –3,0

300 mts. 
 1  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    21/12/2008 ZORROZA     94·C               40.57 
 2  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    21/12/2008 ZORROZA     94·C               40.81 
 3  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    14/02/2009 DURANGO     94·C               41.05 
 4  VI-3382  IBAI SUAREZ ALONSO        ZAI    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               41.24 
 5  VI-3398  JAVIER RAMIREZ ORTIZ DE U ZAI    28/03/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               43.31 
 6  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    24/05/2009 BASAURI     94·C               43.56 
 7  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BAR    24/05/2009 BASAURI     94·C               43.69 
 8  VI-3390  VALERI JAVIER DEL RIO VAR BAR    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               48.55 

600 mts. 
 1  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             1.34.07 
 2  VI-3381  JON PEREZ VISAIRES        ZAI    30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             1.36.34 
 3  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BAR    04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             1.37.12 
 4  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             1.37.28 
 5  VI-3382  IBAI SUAREZ ALONSO        ZAI    04/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             1.37.92 
 6  VI-3376  RUBEN MONTOYA GONZALEZ    BARBAR 09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             1.40.85 

1.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BAR    14/03/2009 SANTANDER   94·C             3.00.19 
 2  VI-3381  JON PEREZ VISAIRES        ZAI    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             3.02.04 
 3  VI-3376  RUBEN MONTOYA GONZALEZ    BARBAR 31/01/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             3.09.7 
 4  VI-3382  IBAI SUAREZ ALONSO        ZAI    31/01/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             3.11.2 
 5  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             3.12.13 
 6  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    31/01/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             3.25.1 

100 mts. vallas (0,914)  
 1  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    18/10/2009 EL PRAT LL. 94·C               14.36 +1,5 
 2  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               15.60 +0,2 
 3  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARBAR 03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               19.24 +0,6 

300 mts. vallas (0,84)  
 1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    23/05/2009 BASAURI     94·C               43.56 
 2  VI-3382  IBAI SUAREZ ALONSO        ZAI    11/07/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               45.26 
 3  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BAR    30/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               47.08 

1.500 mts. obstáculos (0,762)  
 1  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BAR    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C             5.11.45 



ALTURA  
 1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,70 
 2  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,64 
 3  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARBAR 02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,52 
 4  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,45 
 5  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                1,35 

PÉRTIGA  
 1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    03/10/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                2,85 
 2  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                2,30 

LONGITUD  
 1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    17/10/2009 EL PRAT LL. 94·C                5,75 +1,5 
 2  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                5,53 +0,0 
 3  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                5,20 +1,9 
 4  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARBAR 09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                4,74 +1,1 

TRIPLE  
 3  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               12,15 +1,5 
 4  VI-3398  JAVIER RAMIREZ ORTIZ DE U ZAI    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                8,66 -2,6 
 

PESO (4 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               10,30 
 2  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    17/10/2009 EL PRAT LL. 94·C               10,15 
 3  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                9,87 
 4  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BAR    28/03/2009 DURANGO     94·C                9,34 
 5  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    18/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                8,17 
 6  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARBAR 02/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                7,90 

DISCO (1 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               26,88 
 2  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               21,00 
 3  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARBAR 09/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               17,62 

JABALINA (600 g.)  
 1  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               30,74 
 2  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    18/10/2009 EL PRAT LL. 94·C               29,69 
 3  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               29,57 
 4  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARBAR 03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               23,90 
 5  VI-3370  AARON FERNANDEZ DE ARROYA BAR    28/03/2009 DURANGO     94·C               22,31 

MARTILLO (4 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BAR    20/06/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               23,28 
 2  VI-3371  ERIK FERNANDEZ DE LECETA  BAR    25/04/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C               11,24 

HEPTATHLON  
 1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BAR    18/10/2009 EL PRAT LL. 94·C                3454 
 2  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR IRAVANI   BAR    03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                3367 
 3  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARBAR 03/05/2009 GASTEIZ     94·C                2033 



VETERANOS 

100 mts.
 1  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    16/05/2009 GASTEIZ     69·M35             12.70 –3.0
 2  VI-3026  JOSE MEL. RAMOS FERNANDEZ BLA    04(07/2009 GASTEIZ     59.M45             12.76 +1,0
 3  VI-3030  JOSE Mª MORENO RODRIGUEZ  BLA    11(07/2009 GASTEIZ     58.M50             13.91 –0,4
 4  VI-3395  ANTONIO RUBIO ARNEDO      BLA    28/06/2009 DONOSTIA    48.M60             14.30 –1,9 

200 mts. 
 1  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     69·M35             25.03 +1,0 
 2  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    17/01/2009 DURANGO     73·M35             27.03 –1,2
 3  VI-3030  JOSE Mª MORENO RODRIGUEZ  BLA    28(06/2009 DONOSTIA    58.M50             27.50 +0,0

400 mts. 
 1  VI-3304  PEDRO MARIA RAMIREZ BUENV BAR    03/07/2009 GASTEIZ     71·M35             56.49 
 2  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     69·M35             56.92 
 3  VI-3026  JOSE MANUEL RAMOS FERNAND BLA    13/06/2009 DURANGO     59·M45             58.82 
 4  VI-3030  JOSE Mª MORENO RODRIGUEZ  BLA    28(06/2009 DONOSTIA    58.M50           1.04.25

800 mts. 
 1  VI-2553  EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO   LAU    26/04/2009 DURANGO     66·M40           2.17.55 
 2  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    17/01/2009 DURANGO     73·M35           2.21.66 
 3  VI-3221  FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA   BLA    04/07/2009 GASTEIZ     54.M55           2.27.92

1.500 mts. 
 1  VI-2946  CARLOS SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ  IND    27/06/2009 DURANGO     70·M35           4.11.03 
 2  VI-3329  ANTONIO PEULA MORENO      BLA    27/06/2009 DURANGO     66·M40           4.15.36 
 3  VI-2553  EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO   LAU    17/05/2009 BASAURI     66·M40           4.29.84 
 4  VI-2811  PATXI HERNANDEZ LOPEZ     BLA    17/05/2009 BASAURI     61·M45           4.36.73 
 5  VI-3278  JOSE LUIS VALES BLANCO    IND    30/05/2009 DURANGO     65.M40           4.48.18 
 6  VI-3221  FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA   BLA    13/06/2009 DURANGO     54.M55           4.55.2 
 7  VI-3352  LUIS Mª SAMANIEGO UGARTE  BLA    05/07/2009 GASTEIZ     42.M65           5.27.98 

3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    14/02/2009 DURANGO     73·M35          10.00.19 
 2  VI-2961  JULIO CESAR MARTINEZ VELA BLA    31/01/2009 GASTEIZ     69·M35          10.57.1 

5.000 mts. 
 1  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         RRC    10/07/2009 BARAKALDO   63·M45          14.44.55 
 2  VI-3195  GONTZAL SANZ URIBE-ETXEBA BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35          16.19.91 
 3  VI-3353  FERNANDO MARTINEZ DE GUER BAR    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     63·M45          17.03.67 
 4  VI-3278  JOSE LUIS VALES BLANCO    IND    04/07/2009 GASTEIZ     65.M40          17.44.68 
 5  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    04/07/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35          17.49.52 
 6  VI-3399  LUIS ANGEL DEL RIO COFRED LAU    05/07/2009 GASTEIZ     58·M50          18.35.84 



10.000 mts. 
 1  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RUIZ DE AR BLA    21/03/2009 BARAKALDO   70·M35          32.09.0 

MEDIA MARATÓN 
 1  VI-3195  GONTZAL SANZ URIBE-ETXEB. BLA    17/05/2009 DONOSTIA    73.M35           1.06.42
 2  VI-3007  ROBERTO RUIZ BALZA DE VAL BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     69.M35           1.08.09
 3  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     70.M35           1.09.47
 4  VI-3303  MOHAMED AFAADAS           BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     74.M35           1.09.51
 5  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         RRC    26/07/2009 BARBASTRO   63·M45           1.09.58
 6  VI-3326  ANTONIO J.BLANCO GUTIERRE BLA    28/03/2009 AZPEITIA    69.M35           1.10.40
 7  VI-3345  BORJA ABECIA LZ.DE OCARIZ BAR    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     76.M35           1.12.51
 8  VI-3329  ANTONIO PEULA MORENO      BLA    21/12/2008 GASTEIZ     66.M40           1.15.31

MARATÓN 
 1  VI-3303  MOHAMED AFAADAS           BLA    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     74.M35           2.30.57
 2  VI-3326  ANTONIO J.BLANCO GUTIERRE BLA    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     69.M35           2.34.47
 3  VI-3345  BORJA ABECIA LZ.DE OCARIZ BAR    30/11/2008 DONOSTIA    76.M35           2.38.48
 4  VI-3301  ALONSO DELGADO CALABRIA   BAR    30/11/2008 DONOSTIA    63.M45           2.45.32  
 5  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     70.M35           2.46.56
 6  VI-3349  LUIS PIPAON BALZA DE VALL BLA    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     68.M40           2.49.57
 7  VI-3353  FERNANDO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU  CBAR   10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     63.M45           2.55.23
 8  VI-1238  JUAN CARLOS ZAMORANO SOTO LAU    10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     67.M40           2.58.48
 9  VI-3314  ADOLFO HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ CBAR   10/05/2009 GASTEIZ     65.M40           3.04.16

400 mts. vallas (0,914)  
 1  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35           1.08.65 

2.000 mts. obstáculos (0,762)  
 1  VI-3352  LUIS Mª SAMANIEGO UGARTE  BLA    05/07/2009 GASTEIZ     42.M65           8.46.85 

3.000 mts. obstáculos (0,762)  
 1  VI-3329  ANTONIO PEULA MORENO      BLA    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     66·M40           9.58.91 
 2  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     UPV    05/07/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35          11.39.17 

5 Km. marcha (Pista)  
 1  VI-2851  ANTONIO PORCEL ARANA      BLA    28/06/2009 DONOSTIA    71·M35          27.34.36 
 2  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     73·M35          32.16.54 

10 Km. marcha (Pista)  
 1  VI-2851  ANTONIO PORCEL ARANA      BLA    05/07/2009 GASTEIZ     71·M35          56.08.21 

LONGITUD  
 1  VI-3232  JOSE JAVIER BENITO BERMUD BLA    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     61·M45              4,92 +1,7 
 2  VI-2553  EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO   LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     66·M40              4,39 +0,9 



PESO (6 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    28/06/2009 HERNANI     59·M45             11,37 

PESO (7,260 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    07/06/2009 GASTEIZ     59·M45             10,07 
 2  VI-1238  JUAN CARLOS ZAMORANO SOTO LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     67·M40              8,10 
 3  VI-3348  JAVIER ISLA RUIZ          BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    71·M35              6,34 

DISCO (1,5 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    04/07/2009 GASTEIZ     59·M45             39,50 

DISCO (2 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     59·M45             30,62 
 2  VI-3284  MARIANO GARCIA MORENO     LAU    04/04/2009 DURANGO     64·M40             29,95 

MARTILLO (7,260 Kg.)  
 1  VI-3305  ADOLFO MINGUEZ ARMAS      BAR    06/06/2009 GASTEIZ     68·M40             20,34 
 2  VI-3304  PEDRO MARIA RAMIREZ BUENV BAR    04/04/2009 DONOSTIA    71·M35             12,54 
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